
平成 25年度（2013年度） 

-  - 

教科目名 英語特論 I ( Advanced Course of English Ⅰ) 

学科名・学年 ： 制御情報工学科 4 年 （教育プログラム 第１学年 ◎科目） 

単 位 数 な ど ： 必修  2 単位（前期 1コマ，後期 1コマ，授業時間 46.5 時間） 

担 当 教 員 ： Tina Nagai 

授業の概要 

This class will be taught to improve English communication weather using English for work 

or pleasure. The emphasis will be on building confidence in listening and speaking skills. 

This class will also aim to help students gain cultural understanding.  

達成目標と評価方法                           大分高専目標(C2)，JABEE 目標(f) 

By the end of the course the students are expected to be able to: 

(1) Be able to understand and answer basic questions about Japanese culture, customs and people. 

(2) Be able to carry on a general conversation with a native speaker. 

(3) Be able to communicate with a visitor to Japan and be able to assist them in a variety of situations. 

回 授  業  項  目 内 容 理解度の自己点検 

1 

2 

3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

7 

Introductions 

Welcome To Japan 

Pleased To meet You 

Tell Me About Yourself 

Asking for help 

Can I Help You? 

What Would You Like To Do? 

Introduce each other, small talk 

Greetings, asking about trips, jobs  

Discussing jobs, skills, ambitions 

Hotel telephone expressions, requests 

Greeting business visitors, offering 

help, giving directions 

Time expressions, days of the week, 

making suggestions, expressing wants 

【理解の度合い】 

8 前期中間試験 Mid Term Test  【試験の点数】   点 

9 

 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

前期中間試験の解答と解説(Return 

exams) 

Would You Like To See My Pictures? 

Shopping 

Can I Take A Message? 

Likes and Dislikes 

Methods of Travel 

Making Requests 

Asking about vacations, likes and 

dislikes, wh- questions 

Shopping expressions, money 

Taking telephone messages 

Expressing opinions and preferences  

Expressions of time, prices and speed 

Giving instructions Please/Don’t 

【理解の度合い】 

15 前期期末試験 End Term Test 

 

 【試験の点数】   点 

 前期期末試験の解答と解説   

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

 

Souvenir Shopping 

Japanese Food 

What A Beautiful Apartment 

Japanese Customs 

Asking for and giving opinions 

Checking out of a hotel 

Thank you and good bye 

Shop names, asking for opinions 

Explaining traditional Japanese food 

Japanese furniture, rooms and clothing  

Explaining about temples/shrines must 
Agreeing and disagreeing so do I/me too 
Asking for more information  

Saying farewell and thank you, giving 

farewell speeches 

【理解の度合い】 

23 後期中間試験 Mid Term Test  【試験の点数】   点 

24 

  

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

後期中間試験の解答と解説(Return 

exams) 

Health 

Making Future Plans 

Family 

Lost and Found 

Talking about Plans for the day 
Life in Japan 

Parts of the body, describing how you 

feel (I have a cold/fever/sore throat) 

Invitations, leisure activities 

Q & A about family pictures 

Describing lost personal items  

Future plans, Times (about 10pm) 

Talking about Japanese food, people, 

culture 

【理解の度合い】 

30 後期期末試験 Final Test  【試験の点数】   点 

 
後期期末試験の解答と解説(Return 

exams) 

 

 

 

 

履修上の注意 

Speak only English in class. Ask questions when you don’t 

understand. Don’t worry about making mistakes. Use Passport 

website resources for extra practice 

【総合達成度】 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

【総合評価】    点 

教 科 書 Passport Plus and workbook, Oxford University Press 

参 考 図 書 A dictionary for use in class 

自学上の注意  

関 連 科 目 英語ⅢA, 英語ⅢB, 英語特論Ⅱ 

総 合 評 価 Pass score: 60     Make up test: ok 

 


